
LINCOLNSHIRE TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2004 MATCH 3 AT GRANTHAM ON 25 JUL 2004 
 
The final column is the percentage of the Athletics Weekly standard for that age group 
For the U11s I have used U13s standards and for the over 60s I have used V55s standards. 
 
U11 Girls 80m 
  1 Wednesday PYWOWARIW           13.0  201 12   BD  92  
  2 Sophie CARLEY                 13.0  436 10   GR  92  
  3 Kathleen MAYALL               14.0  874  9   GY  86  
  4 Shelby WELSH                  14.0  329  8   LW  86  
  5 Danielle MAYALL               15.6  814  7   GY  77  
  6 Victoria DING                 15.6  136  6   BA  77  
U11 Girls 600m 
  1 Paige COOPER                2:02.9  873 12   GY  94  
  2 Hannah DUNDERDALE           2:11.4  331 10   LW  88  
  3 Chelsea IRONMONGER          2:15.0  202  9   BD  85  
  4 Alice FLINT                 2:24.0  265  8   BD  80  
U11 Girls Long Jump 
  1 Sophie CARLEY                 3.64  436 12   GR  88  
  2 Hannah DUNDERDALE             3.62  331 10   LW  87  
  3 Paige COOPER                  3.41  873  9   GY  82  
  4 Kathleen MAYALL               2.87  874  8   GY  69  
  5 Shelby WELSH                  2.66  329  7   LW  64  
  6 Danielle MAYALL               1.72  814  0   GY  41  
U11 Girls Ball Throw 
  1 Eleanor STEVENS              22.38  721 12   BE   0  
  2 Wednesday PYWOWARIW          15.66  201 10   BD   0  
  3 Chelsea IRONMONGER           13.86  202  9   BD   0  
  4 Victoria DING                11.62  136  8   BA   0  
  5 Alice FLINT                  10.04  265  0   BD   0  
U13 Girls 100m 
  1 Amelia WOOD                   14.5  414 12   GR  97  
  2 Naomi CARR                    14.6  437 10   GR  96  
  3 Mary-anne PHILLIPS            14.8  328  9   LW  95  
  4 Emily HARDY                   15.1  345  8   LW  93  
  5 Sophie BECK                   15.5  427  0   GR  90  
  6 Jade DUFFIELD                 15.7  856  7   GY  89  
  7 Amy HUBBARD                   16.2  809  6   GY  86  
  8 Megan BIRD                    17.1  804  0   GY  82  
U13 Girls 200m 
  1 Amelia WOOD                   31.1  414 12   GR  95  
  2 Paige NAYLOR                  31.5  432 10   GR  94  
  3 Mary-anne PHILLIPS            32.1  328  9   LW  92  
  4 Emily HARDY                   32.2  345  8   LW  92  
  5 Hester TALBOT                 33.5  327  0   LW  88  
  6 Amelia SIDDALL                34.2  272  7   BD  86  
  7 Lucy TALES                    36.2  418  0   GR  81  
U13 Girls 800m 
  1 Rebecca SUSUSLOWSKY         2:54.4  709 12   BE  92  
  2 Paige NAYLOR                2:57.9  432 10   GR  90  
  3 Jessica DING                3:00.2  137  9   BA  89  
  4 Hannah SMITH                3:03.8  858  8   GY  87  
  5 Megan BIRD                  3:06.0  804  7   GY  86  
U13 Girls 1500m 
  1 Chelsea COYLE               5:16.2  326 12   LW 104  
  2 Hester TALBOT               5:27.7  327 10   LW 101  
  3 Danielle CHAPMAN            5:40.2  859  9   GY  97  
  4 Jenna WATSON                5:46.1  857  8   GY  95  
U13 Girls 70m Hurdles 
  1 Danielle CHAPMAN              13.0  859 12   GY 100  
  2 Mary-anne PHILLIPS            14.6  328 10   LW  89  
  3 Jessica DING                  14.8  137  9   BA  88  
  4 Gemma ALLISON                 15.2  753  8   LO  86  
  5 Sophie BECK                   15.3  427  7   GR  85  
  6 Charlotte BUCKLEY             17.9  752  6   LO  73  
  7 Victoria HAMPTON              18.5  751  0   LO  70  
U13 Girls 4 X 100m 
  1 Grantham AC                 1:00.3  982 12   GR  96  
  2 Lincoln Wellington A        1:01.0  981 10   LW  95  
  3 Grimsby Harriers            1:02.2  987  9   GY  93  
U13 Girls Discus 
  1 Gemma ALLISON                12.70  753 12   LO  64  
  2 Charlotte BUCKLEY            10.44  752 10   LO  52  
  3 Victoria HAMPTON              9.59  751  0   LO  48  
U13 Girls High Jump 
  1 Jade DUFFIELD                 1.28  856 12   GY  96  
  2 Naomi CARR                    1.25  437 10   GR  94  
  3 Zara THOMAS                   1.20  430  9   GR  90  
  4 Amy HUBBARD                   1.15  809  8   GY  86  
U13 Girls Javelin 
  1 Sophie DE BANK               15.75  426 12   GR  79  
  2 Zara THOMAS                  14.29  430 10   GR  71  
  3 Lucy TALES                   10.86  418  0   GR  54  
  4 Victoria HAMPTON             10.45  751  9   LO  52  
  5 Charlotte BUCKLEY             9.61  752  8   LO  48  
  6 Gemma ALLISON                 9.37  753  0   LO  47  

  7 Hannah SMITH                  8.75  858  7   GY  44  
  8 Danielle CHAPMAN              0.00  859  0   GY   0  
U13 Girls Long Jump 
  1 Jade DUFFIELD                 3.74  856 12   GY  90  
  2 Emily HARDY                   3.63  345 10   LW  87  
  3 Sophie BECK                   3.58  427  9   GR  86  
  4 Sophie DE BANK                3.38  426  8   GR  81  
  5 Lucy TALES                    3.36  418  0   GR  81  
  6 Chelsea COYLE                 3.19  326  7   LW  77  
  7 Megan BIRD                    3.17  804  6   GY  76  
  8 Jessica DING                  3.16  137  5   BA  76  
  9 Amelia SIDDALL                3.03  272  4   BD  73  
U13 Girls Shot 
  1 Naomi CARR                    7.24  437 12   GR  97  
  2 Sophie DE BANK                5.96  426 10   GR  79  
  3 Paige NAYLOR                  5.71  432  0   GR  76  
  4 Hannah SMITH                  4.43  858  9   GY  59  
  5 Jenna WATSON                  3.45  857  8   GY  46  
U15 Girls 100m 
  1 Grace MURRAY                  13.6  865 12   GY  98  
  2 Bekki JONES                   13.9  347 10   LW  96  
  3 Natasha WATERS                14.2  866  9   GY  94  
  4 Rochelle HARRISON             14.5  756  8   LO  92  
  5 Kelly WILSON                  14.9  337  7   LW  89  
  6 Lizzie JAINES                 15.0  758  6   LO  89  
  7 Sophie ADAMS                  15.1  407  5   GR  88  
  8 Natalie JONES                 15.1  348  0   LW  88  
  9 Emma CLARKE                   15.4  713  4   BE  86  
U15 Girls 200m 
  1 Grace MURRAY                  29.0  865 12   GY  95  
  2 Natasha WATERS                29.7  866 10   GY  93  
  3 Siobhan CROFT                 30.7  412  9   GR  90  
  4 Lizzie JAINES                 31.7  758  8   LO  87  
  5 Sophie ADAMS                  32.9  407  7   GR  84  
U15 Girls 800m 
  1 Bekki JONES                 2:25.7  347 12   LW 102  
  2 Rochelle HARRISON           2:28.7  756 10   LO 100  
  3 Lara THOMAS                 2:29.7  322  9   LW  99  
  4 Hannah DE BANK              2:35.8  425  8   GR  95  
  5 Amelia SUSUSLOWSKY          2:36.4  707  7   BE  95  
  6 Claire SMITH                2:40.0  861  6   GY  93  
  7 Kathryn RUTHERFORD          2:51.5  346  0   LW  86  
U15 Girls 1500m 
  1 Lizzie JAINES               5:29.9  758 12   LO  94  
U15 Girls 3000m 
  1 Blue HAYWOOD               10:29.7  320 12   LW 105  
U15 Girls 75m Hurdles 
  1 Bekki JONES                   12.5  347 12   LW 102  
  2 Emily MOSS                    12.7  204 10   BD 101  
  3 Siobhan CROFT                 13.0  412  9   GR  98  
  4 Kelly WILSON                  13.2  337  8   LW  97  
  5 Emily CRAWFORD                13.6  415  7   GR  94  
  6 Emma CLARKE                   15.0  713  6   BE  85  
  7 Claire SMITH                  15.3  861  0   GY  84  
U15 Girls 4 X 100m 
  1 Grimsby Harriers              56.3  987 12   GY  95  
  2 Grantham AC                   56.4  982 10   GR  95  
  3 Lincoln Wellington A        1:01.8  981  9   LW  87  
U15 Girls Discus 
  1 Tara GIBSON                  19.39  863 12   GY  84  
  2 Sabrina RICHARDS             18.92  408 10   GR  82  
  3 Hannah DE BANK               18.91  425  9   GR  82  
U15 Girls High Jump 
  1 Emily MOSS                    1.45  204 12   BD 100  
  2 Emily CRAWFORD                1.35  415 10   GR  93  
  3 Siobhan CROFT                 1.25  412  9   GR  86  
  4 Claire SMITH                  1.15  861  8   GY  79  
  5 Natasha WATERS                1.00  866  7   GY  69  
U15 Girls Javelin 
  1 Emma PATTISON                22.95  424 12   GR  92  
  2 Tara GIBSON                  20.61  863 10   GY  82  
  3 Hannah DE BANK               16.12  425  9   GR  64  
  4 Grace MURRAY                  8.29  865  8   GY  33  
U15 Girls Long Jump 
  1 Emily MOSS                    4.61  204 12   BD 100  
  2 Emily CRAWFORD                4.18  415 10   GR  91  
  3 Rochelle HARRISON             3.98  756  9   LO  87  
  4 Sophie ADAMS                  3.98  407  8   GR  87  
  5 Claire SMITH                  3.96  861  7   GY  86  
  6 Ashleigh WALKER               3.74  862  6   GY  81  
U15 Girls Shot 



  1 Emma PATTISON                10.66  424 12   GR 118  
  2 Sabrina RICHARDS              6.90  408 10   GR  77  
  3 Tara GIBSON                   6.54  863  9   GY  73  
U17 Women 100m 
  1 Josina CLARKE                 13.6  315 12   LW  96  
  2 Kimberley THOMPSON            13.7  252 10   BD  95  
  3 Stacey WORTH                  13.8  209  9   BD  94  
U17 Women 200m 
  1 Rebecca HALL                  28.1  416 12   GR  96  
U17 Women 300m 
  1 Jayne MOULDING                42.6  760 12   LO 106  
  2 Sarah KERACHER                45.0  344 10   LW 100  
U17 Women 800m 
  1 Josina CLARKE               2:36.2  315 12   LW  93  
  2 Kathyrn SPEARING            2:37.9  205 10   BD  92  
  3 Lydia CHAMBERLIN            2:40.8  317  9   LW  90  
  4 Sarah KIMPTON               2:46.4  314  0   LW  87  
U17 Women 1500m 
  1 Kelly GILBERT               5:15.0  318 12   LW  97  
  2 Rachel HUMBERSTONE          5:40.0  316 10   LW  90  
U17 Women 80m Hurdles 
  1 Lydia CHAMBERLIN              12.0  317 12   LW 108  
  2 Vikki HUBBARD                 12.2  403 10   GR 107  
  3 Rachael TOWNSEND              15.4  341  9   LW  84  
U17 Women 4 X 100m 
  1 Grantham AC                   53.1  982 12   GR 100  
  2 Lincoln Wellington A          54.0  981 10   LW  98  
  3 Boston & District AC          55.2  980  9   BD  96  
U17 Women Discus 
  1 Stacey WORTH                 23.77  209 12   BD  88  
  2 Emma BLATHERWICK             21.67  439 10   GR  80  
  3 Sarah MAYALL                  9.93  871  9   GY  37  
U17 Women High Jump 
  1 Lydia CHAMBERLIN              1.45  317 12   LW  95  
  2 Kimberley THOMPSON            1.40  252 10   BD  92  
  3 Jayne MOULDING                1.25  760  9   LO  82  
U17 Women Javelin 
  1 Natalie DRINKWATER           24.40  405 12   GR  81  
  2 Vikki HUBBARD                23.93  403 10   GR  80  
  3 Issy REYBERG                 23.14  423  0   GR  77  
  4 Sarah MAYALL                  7.98  871  0   GY  27  
U17 Women Long Jump 
  1 Stacey WORTH                  4.79  209 12   BD 100  
  2 Issy REYBERG                  4.70  423 10   GR  98  
  3 Jayne MOULDING                4.34  760  9   LO  90  
U17 Women Shot 
  1 Rebecca HALL                 11.07  416 12   GR 123  
  2 Issy REYBERG                  9.35  423 10   GR 104  
U20 Women 100m 
  1 Sarah TOINTON                 14.8  211 12   BD  88  
U20 Women 400m 
  1 Bacardi KING                1:02.8  877 12   GY  99  
U20 Women 800m 
  1 Lucinda PICTHER             2:26.4  309 12   LW  99  
  2 Catherine FOLEY             2:38.6  308 10   LW  91  
U20 Women 100m Hurdles 
  1 Zoe TRISTRAM                  18.4  271 12   BD  90  
U20 Women Discus 
  1 Zoe TRISTRAM                 27.75  271 12   BD  93  
  2 Sarah TOINTON                24.51  211 10   BD  82  
U20 Women Hammer 
  1 Sarah TOINTON                20.71  211 12   BD  69  
U20 Women High Jump 
  1 Eleanor CROFTS                1.40  212 12   BD  90  
U20 Women Javelin 
  1 Zoe TRISTRAM                 25.79  271 12   BD  86  
U20 Women Long Jump 
  1 Bacardi KING                  4.77  877 12   GY  95  
U20 Women Shot 
  1 Zoe TRISTRAM                  7.90  271 12   BD  79  
U20 Women Triple Jump 
  1 Bacardi KING                  9.63  877 12   GY  96  
  2 Eleanor CROFTS                9.62  212 10   BD  96  
SEN Women 100m 
  1 Rowena HARRISON               13.2  302 12   LW  98  
  2 Sharon WOOD                   14.2  438 10   GR  92  
SEN Women 200m 
  1 Sharon WOOD                   29.8  438 12   GR  91  
SEN Women 400m 
  1 Julia MOORE                 1:03.3  284 12   BD  98  
SEN Women 800m 
  1 Rowena HARRISON             2:23.2  302 12   LW 101  
SEN Women 1500m 
  1 Ruth BAMPTON                5:25.0  255 12   BD  92  
SEN Women Discus 
  1 Laura EVANS                  37.10  422 12   GR 124  
SEN Women Javelin 
  1 Laura EVANS                  26.35  422 12   GR  88  

SEN Women Long Jump 
  1 Sharon WOOD                   3.78  438 12   GR  76  
SEN Women Shot 
  1 Laura EVANS                   7.59  422 12   GR  76  
  2 Sharon WOOD                   7.49  438 10   GR  75  
VET Women 100m 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V40      14.9  409 12   GR  97  
VET Women 800m 
  1 Kathleen WARHURST    V40    2:41.7  301 12   LW  99  
VET Women 3000m 
  1 Susie ARDON          V45   11:59.7  342 12   LW 103  
VET Women Discus 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V40     26.31  409 12   GR 114  
  2 Julie BRENTNALL      V35     24.73  270 10   BD  99  
VET Women Hammer 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V40     20.87  409 12   GR  91  
VET Women High Jump 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V40      1.25  409 12   GR 104  
VET Women Javelin 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V40     26.30  409 12   GR 114  
VET Women Long Jump 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V40      4.18  409 12   GR 105  
VET Women Shot 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V40      8.67  409 12   GR 108  
  2 Julie BRENTNALL      V35      7.44  270 10   BD  88  
VET Women Triple Jump 
  1 Judith JAGGER        V40      8.63  409 12   GR 108  
 
U11 Boys 80m 
  1 Guy SINKER                    12.4  474 12   GR  92  
  2 William BOWES                 12.5  450 10   GR  92  
  3 Sam THORNBURN                 12.5  715  9   BE  92  
  4 Paul CLARKE                   12.6  714  8   BE  92  
  5 Grant FIXTURE                 12.9  218  7   BD  92  
  6 Dean HARDING                  13.4  399  6   LW  92  
  7 Robbie FIXTURE                14.1  219  5   BD  92  
U11 Boys 600m 
  1 Kieran BURR                 2:08.9  544 12   GM  81  
  2 Curtis GIBSON               2:18.8  816 10   GY  75  
  3 William BOWES               2:19.1  450  9   GR  75  
U11 Boys Long Jump 
  1 Paul CLARKE                   3.62  714 12   BE  82  
  2 Sam THORNBURN                 3.58  715 10   BE  81  
  3 Dean HARDING                  3.34  399  9   LW  76  
  4 Kieran BURR                   3.32  544  8   GM  75  
  5 Curtis GIBSON                 2.75  816  7   GY  63  
U11 Boys Ball Throw 
  1 Guy SINKER                   22.85  474 12   GR   0  
  2 Grant FIXTURE                20.14  218 10   BD   0  
  3 Robbie FIXTURE               16.99  219  9   BD   0  
U13 Boys 100m 
  1 Adam WEBB                     14.5  902 12   LW  93  
  2 Neil HUMBERSTONE              14.7  395 10   LW  92  
  3 Christopher WOODGER           15.4  901  0   LW  88  
  4 Sam BAINBRIDGE                15.6  456  9   GR  87  
  5 Jake CLARE                    15.7  246  8   BD  86  
U13 Boys 200m 
  1 Adam WEBB                     30.8  902 12   LW  91  
  2 Neil HUMBERSTONE              32.0  395 10   LW  88  
  3 Gavin BURR                    34.1  545  9   GM  82  
  4 P CLAXTON                     35.6  476  8   GR  79  
  5 Jake CLARE                    36.3  246  7   BD  77  
  6 Robin PERRIN                  39.3  221  6   BD  71  
U13 Boys 800m 
  1 Jack SKEET                  2:22.8  385 12   LW 104  
  2 Nathan COX                  2:27.2  904 10   LW 101  
  3 Joe DUNDERDALE              2:41.9  351  0   LW  91  
  4 Michael WEST                2:55.5  277  9   BD  84  
  5 Nat WILDE                   2:56.7  498  8   GR  84  
  6 Christopher WOODGER         2:57.9  901  0   LW  83  
  7 Andrew DURRANT              3:18.3  463  7   GR  75  
U13 Boys 1500m 
  1 Jon HUMERSTONE              5:19.8  394 12   LW  95  
  2 Aston PERRIN                5:28.5  220 10   BD  93  
  3 Gavin BURR                  5:42.9  545  9   GM  89  
U13 Boys 4 X 100m 
  1 Lincoln Wellington A          58.1  981 12   LW  96  
  2 Grantham AC                 1:04.3  982 10   GR  87  
  3 Boston & District AC        1:07.4  980  9   BD  83  
U13 Boys Discus 
  1 Dominic DILLON               12.72  820 12   GY  61  
  2 Hayden RICHARDS              12.53  454 10   GR  60  
U13 Boys High Jump 
  1 Adam WEBB                     1.20  902 12   LW  86  
  2 Nat WILDE                     1.15  498 10   GR  82  
  3 Aston PERRIN                  1.15  220  9   BD  82  
  4 Sam BAINBRIDGE                1.10  456  8   GR  79  
  5 Robin PERRIN                  1.05  221  7   BD  75  



  6 Michael WEST                  1.00  277  0   BD  71  
U13 Boys Javelin 
  1 Aston PERRIN                 20.59  220 12   BD  69  
  2 Hayden RICHARDS              19.19  454 10   GR  64  
  3 Dominic DILLON               13.11  820  9   GY  44  
  4 Robin PERRIN                  9.95  221  8   BD  33  
U13 Boys Long Jump 
  1 Joe DUNDERDALE                4.08  351 12   LW  93  
  2 Gavin BURR                    3.85  545 10   GM  88  
  3 Christopher WOODGER           3.69  901  9   LW  84  
  4 Nat WILDE                     3.57  498  8   GR  81  
  5 Michael WEST                  3.38  277  7   BD  77  
  6 Andrew DURRANT                3.26  463  6   GR  74  
  7 Jake CLARE                    2.85  246  5   BD  65  
U13 Boys Shot 
  1 Dominic DILLON                6.48  820 12   GY  76  
  2 Hayden RICHARDS               5.15  454 10   GR  61  
  3 Sam BAINBRIDGE                4.73  456  9   GR  56  
U15 Boys 100m 
  1 Tom TARTTELIN                 12.0  247 12   BD 103  
  2 James BEXON                   12.4  227 10   BD  99  
  3 Adam ABELL                    13.8  274  0   BD  89  
  4 Frazer CHAPMAN                15.1  808  9   GY  81  
U15 Boys 200m 
  1 Tom TARTTELIN                 24.9  247 12   BD 102  
  2 Christian CRAWFORD            27.2  457 10   GR  93  
  3 Nathan IRONMONGER             27.6  234  9   BD  92  
  4 Will HOLEY                    28.6  493  7   GR  88  
  5 Mitch KING                    28.6  806  8   GY  88  
  6 Joe MAYALL                    29.1  392  6   LW  87  
U15 Boys 800m 
  1 Tom LATER                   2:28.9  785 12   LO  89  
  2 Will HOLEY                  2:30.1  493 10   GR  89  
  3 Joe MAYALL                  2:35.0  392  9   LW  86  
  4 Sam DENNISS                 2:38.9  275  8   BD  84  
  5 Mark TEBBS                  2:40.1  228  7   BD  83  
  6 David MAYALL                2:51.0  805  6   GY  78  
U15 Boys 1500m 
  1 Daniel SHAW                 5:36.1  451 12   GR  82  
U15 Boys 3000m 
  1 Jake COYLE                 10:18.1  356 12   LW  97  
  2 Elliot HAYWOOD             10:38.4  353 10   LW  94  
  3 Michael BALDOCK            10:49.8  784  9   LO  92  
  4 Ryan SMITH                 10:53.4  398  0   LW  92  
U15 Boys 80m Hurdles 
  1 Christian CRAWFORD            13.1  457 12   GR  99  
  2 Chris CHESTER                 13.6  222 10   BD  96  
  3 Rys COX                       14.3  232  9   BD  91  
  4 Ryan SMITH                    16.6  230  0   BD  78  
  5 David MAYALL                  17.5  805  8   GY  74  
  6 Frazer CHAPMAN                18.6  808  7   GY  70  
U15 Boys 4 X 100m 
  1 Boston & District AC          51.8  980 12   BD  97  
  2 Boston & District AC          54.6  980  0   BD  92  
  3 Lincoln Wellington A          57.6  981 10   LW  87  
  4 Grimsby Harriers            1:01.2  987  9   GY  82  
U15 Boys Discus 
  1 Tope ADEWUYI                 25.50  280 12   BD  85  
  2 Adam CARTWRIGHT              24.08  283 10   BD  80  
  3 Rys COX                      17.89  232  0   BD  60  
U15 Boys Hammer 
  1 David TWEDDLE                22.43  487 12   GR  68  
  2 Mark TEBBS                   15.58  228 10   BD  47  
  3 Nathan IRONMONGER            15.31  234  9   BD  46  
  4 Aiden SKINNER                 9.22  273  0   BD  28  
U15 Boys High Jump 
  1 Adam CARTWRIGHT               1.55  283 12   BD  97  
  2 Chris CHESTER                 1.45  222 10   BD  91  
  3 Aiden SKINNER                 1.30  273  0   BD  81  
  4 Craig DURRANT                 1.00  452  9   GR  63  
U15 Boys Javelin 
  1 Tom TARTTELIN                33.71  247 12   BD  84  
  2 Mark TEBBS                   24.33  228 10   BD  61  
  3 Chris CHESTER                16.66  222  0   BD  42  
U15 Boys Long Jump 
  1 Adam CARTWRIGHT               5.48  283 12   BD 100  
  2 James BEXON                   5.40  227 10   BD  98  
  3 Christian CRAWFORD            4.94  457  9   GR  90  
  4 Mitch KING                    4.83  806  8   GY  88  
  5 Rys COX                       4.74  232  0   BD  86  
  6 Jake COYLE                    4.31  356  7   LW  78  
  7 Michael BALDOCK               4.28  784  6   LO  78  
  8 Elliot HAYWOOD                4.19  353  5   LW  76  
  9 David MAYALL                  4.15  805  4   GY  75  
 10 Craig DURRANT                 4.09  452  3   GR  74  
 11 Tom LATER                     4.05  785  2   LO  74  
 12 Daniel SHAW                   3.47  451  0   GR  63  
U15 Boys Shot 

  1 Tope ADEWUYI                 10.06  280 12   BD  91  
  2 Adam ABELL                    8.63  274 10   BD  78  
  3 Mitch KING                    7.36  806  9   GY  67  
  4 Frazer CHAPMAN                6.21  808  8   GY  56  
  5 Ryan SMITH                    5.23  230  0   BD  48  
U17 Men 100m 
  1 Leon PYCOCK                   12.1  264 12   BD  97  
  2 David WALTERS                 12.1  499 10   GR  97  
  3 Colin WILSON                  12.4  400  9   LW  94  
  4 Mark BRIDGES                  13.2  279  8   BD  89  
U17 Men 200m 
  1 David WALTERS                 24.5  499 12   GR  98  
  2 Leon PYCOCK                   24.5  264 10   BD  98  
  3 Adam BROUGHTON                26.0  788  9   LO  92  
U17 Men 400m 
  1 David THOMAS                  54.7  481 12   GR  98  
  2 Adam BROUGHTON                57.9  788 10   LO  92  
  3 Matt HARLAND                  60.0  488  9   GR  89  
U17 Men 800m 
  1 Mark PLASKETT               2:05.4  357 12   LW 100  
  2 Tom DUFFIELD                2:09.6  371 10   LW  96  
  3 Robbie JOHNSTON             2:16.3  497  9   GR  92  
  4 Ashley SMITH                2:17.2  396  0   LW  91  
  5 Alex TILLEY                 2:18.4  276  8   BD  90  
  6 Alex THOMAS                 2:18.5  384  0   LW  90  
U17 Men 1500m 
  1 James DRAY                  4:39.1  378 12   LW  93  
  2 Josh STONE                  4:39.4  358 10   LW  93  
  3 Dan CARR                    5:19.7  490  9   GR  81  
U17 Men 3000m 
  1 Ashley SMITH                9:55.9  396 12   LW  96  
U17 Men 100m Hurdles 
  1 John HARESIGN                 16.5  235 12   BD  91  
  2 Mark BRIDGES                  17.9  279 10   BD  84  
U17 Men 4 X 100m 
  1 Grantham AC                   49.0  982 12   GR  96  
  2 Boston & District AC          49.4  980 10   BD  95  
U17 Men Discus 
  1 James RIDGEWAY               27.09  389 12   LW  80  
  2 Dan CARR                     20.30  490 10   GR  60  
U17 Men High Jump 
  1 John HARESIGN                 1.70  235 12   BD  97  
U17 Men Javelin 
  1 Neil BUKAUS                  35.48  500 12   GR  79  
  2 Matt HARLAND                 26.00  488 10   GR  58  
U17 Men Long Jump 
  1 Robbie JOHNSTON               5.26  497 12   GR  88  
  2 Mark BRIDGES                  5.10  279 10   BD  85  
  3 John HARESIGN                 5.09  235  9   BD  85  
  4 Matt HARLAND                  5.04  488  8   GR  84  
  5 Dan CARR                      4.87  490  0   GR  81  
U17 Men Shot 
  1 Neil BUKAUS                  11.60  500 12   GR  97  
U17 Men Triple Jump 
  1 Neil BUKAUS                  11.17  500 12   GR  89  
  2 Leon PYCOCK                  10.92  264 10   BD  87  
  3 Alex TILLEY                  10.14  276  9   BD  81  
U20 Men 100m 
  1 Richard LOTEN                 12.5  278 12   BD  92  
  2 David PEACOCK                 12.6  466 10   GR  91  
U20 Men 200m 
  1 Adam DALTON                   25.1  792 12   LO  94  
  2 David PEACOCK                 25.4  466 10   GR  93  
  3 Richard LOTEN                 25.8  278  9   BD  91  
U20 Men 400m 
  1 Craig SMITH                   55.6  790 12   LO  94  
U20 Men 800m 
  1 Ian KIMPTON                 2:01.3  361 12   LW 101  
  2 Hamish ROBERTSON            2:06.4  460 10   GR  97  
U20 Men 1500m 
  1 Roy SMITH                   4:17.2  363 12   LW  98  
  2 Adam DALTON                 4:23.7  792 10   LO  96  
U20 Men 4 X 100m 
  1 Boston & District AC          48.6  980 12   BD  95  
U20 Men Discus 
  1 Craig SMITH                  19.78  790 12   LO  57  
  2 Grant DULLER                 19.58  458 10   GR  56  
U20 Men Hammer 
  1 Grant DULLER                 33.68  458 12   GR  84  
U20 Men High Jump 
  1 David PEACOCK                 1.60  466 12   GR  86  
  2 Craig SMITH                   1.45  790 10   LO  78  
U20 Men Javelin 
  1 Grant DULLER                 11.08  458 12   GR  25  
U20 Men Long Jump 
  1 David PEACOCK                 5.59  466 12   GR  89  
  2 Craig SMITH                   5.17  790 10   LO  83  
U20 Men Shot 



  1 Grant DULLER                  9.78  458 12   GR  85  
U20 Men Triple Jump 
  1 Craig SMITH                  11.33  790 12   LO  89  
  2 Richard LOTEN                11.33  278 10   BD  89  
  3 David PEACOCK                10.88  466  9   GR  85  
SEN Men 100m 
  1 Ian CHARLES                   12.0  472 12   GR  94  
  2 Kevin HIBBINS                 12.2  465 10   GR  93  
SEN Men 200m 
  1 Mark BOWLER                   25.0  281 12   BD  92  
  2 Jason PEDLEY                  26.8  282 10   BD  86  
SEN Men 400m 
  1 Mark BOWLER                   53.9  281 12   BD  95  
  2 Rupert JORDAN                 55.3  496 10   GR  92  
  3 Jason PEDLEY                  55.6  282  9   BD  92  
  4 Shane DULLER                1:04.8  459  8   GR  79  
SEN Men 800m 
  1 Rupert JORDAN               2:08.9  496 12   GR  93  
  2 Shane DULLER                2:43.4  459 10   GR  73  
SEN Men 1500m 
  1 A SHORT                     4:47.6  475 12   GR  86  
  2 Shane DULLER                5:32.7  459 10   GR  75  
SEN Men 3000m 
  1 A SHORT                     9:58.1  475 12   GR  90  
SEN Men 4 X 100m 
  1 Grantham AC                   55.5  982 12   GR  79  
SEN Men Long Jump 
  1 Kevin HIBBINS                 5.99  465 12   GR  92  
  2 Ian CHARLES                   5.87  472 10   GR  90  
VET Men 100m 
  1 Les PERCIVAL         V50      13.0  251 12   BD 102  
  2 David GRACE          V45      14.0  701 10   BE  91  
  3 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55      17.0  464  9   GR  82  
VET Men 200m 
  1 Les PERCIVAL         V50      26.6  251 12   BD 102  
  2 David GRACE          V45      29.4  701 10   BE  88  
  3 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55      36.4  464  9   GR  78  
VET Men 400m 
  1 Ady MARSTON          V40      57.8  903 12   LW  97  
  2 David GRACE          V45    1:07.4  701 10   BE  86  
  3 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55    1:15.1  464  9   GR  85  
VET Men 800m 
  1 Steve GOULD          V40    2:37.3  494 12   GR  83  
  2 David GRACE          V45    2:52.0  701 10   BE  78  
  3 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55    3:07.3  464  9   GR  80  
VET Men 1500m 
  1 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55    5:38.0  464 12   GR  92  
VET Men 3000m 
  1 Steve GOULD          V40   10:31.0  494 12   GR  90  
  2 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55   11:57.6  464 10   GR  92  
  3 Geoff POWLEY         V40   12:27.2  368  9   LW  76  
VET Men Discus 
  1 Geoff POWLEY         V40     27.05  368 12   LW  82  
  2 Graham FIRTH         V65     24.88  495 10   GR  92  
  3 Mick GILBERT         V60     23.58  467  9   GR  87  
  4 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55     15.74  464  0   GR  58  
VET Men Hammer 
  1 Mick GILBERT         V60     22.88  467 12   GR  85  
  2 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55     13.22  464 10   GR  49  
VET Men Javelin 
  1 Steve GOULD          V40     29.21  494 12   GR  73  
  2 David GRACE          V45     23.13  701 10   BE  66  
  3 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55     17.21  464  9   GR  64  
  4 Mick GILBERT         V60     16.88  467  8   GR  63  
VET Men Long Jump 
  1 David GRACE          V45      3.95  701 12   BE  79  
  2 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55      2.93  464 10   GR  68  
VET Men Shot 
  1 Graham FIRTH         V65      9.09  495 12   GR  96  
  2 Mick GILBERT         V60      7.59  467 10   GR  80  
  3 David GRACE          V45      6.88  701  9   BE  69  
VET Men Triple Jump 
  1 David GRACE          V45      9.25  701 12   BE  88  
  2 Roland STEVENS       V45      9.19  703 10   BE  88  


